
Catholic Healthcare Partners 
Corporate Responsibility Officers 

 
Catholic Healthcare Partners Home Office 
(Cincinnati, OH) 

Donald E. Koenig, Jr. 
Vice President  
Corporate Responsibility Program 
Catholic Healthcare Partners 
615 Elsinore Place 
Cincinnati, OH  45202 
Phone (513) 639-2833 
Fax:        (513) 639-2743 
Email:     dkoenig@health-partners.org 
 

 

Cheryl L. Rice 
Corporate Director 
Corporate Responsibility Program 
Catholic Healthcare Partners 
615 Elsinore Place 
Cincinnati, OH  45202 
Phone:    (513) 639-0116 
Fax:        (513) 639-2743 
Email:     clrice@health-partners.org 
 

Community Health Partners  
(Lorain, OH)
 Lori Koethe 

Regional Director of Risk 
Management/Corporate Responsibility 
Officer 

 Community Health Partners 
 3700 Kolbe Road  
 Lorain, OH  44053 

Phone:   (440) 960-3983 
Fax:       (440) 960- 4960 
Email:  lori_koethe@health-partners.org
 

Community Mercy Health Partners 
(Springfield, OH) 

Sheryl Y. Head 
Regional Corporate Responsibility Officer 

 One South Limestone 
 Springfield, OH 45502 

Phone:   (937) 328-9300 
Fax:       (937) 328-2377 

 Email:    syhead@health-partners.org 
 
 
Humility of Mary Health Partners 
(Youngstown, OH) 
 Kathy Proper 

Corporate Compliance & Privacy Officer 
 Humility of Mary Health Partners 
 1044 Belmont Avenue 
 Youngstown, OH 44501 
 Phone:  (330) 480-3240 
 Fax:       (330) 480-2766 
 Email:     Kathy_proper@hmis.org 

Laurel Lake Retirement Community, Inc. 
(Hudson, OH) 
   Kathy Proper 

Corporate Compliance & Privacy Officer 
 Humility of Mary Health Partners 
 1044 Belmont Avenue 
 Youngstown, OH 44501 
 Phone:  (330) 480-3240 
 Fax:       (330) 480-2766 
 Email:     Kathy_proper@hmis.org 
 
Mercy Health Partners  
(Cincinnati, OH/  Southwest Ohio Region) 
 Richard (Rich) L. Schuster 
 Corporate Responsibility Officer 

Mercy Health Partners - Southwest Ohio  
 4600 McAuley Place, 6th Floor 
 Cincinnati, OH  45242 
 Phone:    (513) 981-6280 
 Fax:        (513) 981-6101 
 Email:     rlschuster@health-partners.org 
 
 
Mercy Health Parnters  
(Paducah, KY/Kentucky Region) 
 Jeff Jones 
 Regional Director Compliance/ 
 HIPAA/Risk 
 Lourdes Hospital 
 1530 Lone Oak Road 
 Paducah, KY 42003-7100 
 Phone: (270) 444-2901 
 Fax:       (270) 444-2137 
      Email:   jjones@lourdes-pad.org 
   
 
Mercy Health Partners  
(Scranton, PA/ Northeast Region) 

Christine Gubbiotti 
General Counsel  
Mercy Health Partners – Northeast  Region 

 746 Jefferson Avenue 
 Scranton, PA 18501 
 Phone:  (570) 348-5078 
 Fax:       (570) 348-7639 
 Email:    cgubbiotti@health-partners.org 
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Mercy Health Partners  
(Toledo, OH/ Northern Region) 

R. Elizabeth (Beth) Hickman  
Regional Director of Corporate 
Responsibility 

 Mercy Healthcare Center 
 2200 Jefferson Ave.  
 Toledo, OH  43624 

Phone:  (419) 251-1849 
Fax:       (419) 251-7559 
Email:    beth_hickman@mhsnr.org 
 

 
Mercy Health Partners  
(Tennessee Region) 
 Janice Parker 

Regional Corporate Responsibility Officer 
Mercy Health Partners 
Blount Professional Building 
211 East Blount Avenue, St. 401 
Knoxville, TN  37920 

 Phone:  (865) 549-4921 
 Fax:       (865) 549-4916 
      Email:    jparker@stmaryhealth.com 
    
 Kattie Bailey 

Regional Corporate Responsibility Manager 
      Phone:   (865) 549-4517 
      Fax:   (865) 549-4916 
      Email:   kbailey@bhset.org 
 
 Mary Boruff 
 Clinical Compliance Specialist 
 Phone:  (865) 549-4922 
 Fax:       (865) 549-4916 
      Email:    mboruff@stmaryhealth.com 
   

 
West Central Ohio Health Partners  
(Lima, OH)  
 Thomas R. (Tom) Eisert 
 Corporate Responsibility & Risk Officer 
 St. Rita’s Medical Center 
 730 W. Market Street 
 Lima, OH 45801 
 Phone:  (419) 226-9216 
 Fax:      (419) 996-5497 
 Email:    treisert@health-partners.org 
 
 
 
       


